ELIOT, Commissioners of Parks. 

a20,m2 
Mee General Instructions to Bidders on 

the last page, last column, of the "City 
Record, 

contract, as the contract is entire and for a 
complete job. 

The estimate cost of the above contract not 
to exceed Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dol-
lars ($8,500). 

Blank forms of the contract and specifications 
may be obtained at the office of the President 
of the Borough of Queens. 

Dated Long Island City, April 16, 1912. 
MAURICE E. CONNOLLY, President of the 

Borough of Queens. 	 al7,29 
Sr See General Instructions to Bidders on

[...]

7,610 square feet of cement flagging. 
750 square feet of new bridge stone. 
230 square feet of old bridge stone. 
30 cubic yards of dry rubble masonry. 
785 linear feet of guard rail. 
2 standard receiving basins rebuilt. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be Five 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($5,500). 

No. 3. FOR PAVING WITH ASPHALT 
BLOCKS' ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE ROADWAY OF HOE AVE., FROM E. 
172D ST. TO E. 173D ST., AND SETTING 
CURB WHERE NECESSARY, TOGETHER 
WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERE-
TO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as

[...]

160 linear feet of new curbstone, furnished 
and set. 

1,080 linear feet of old curbstone, rejointed, 
recut on top and reset. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work will be thirty (30) consecutive working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($2,400). 

No. 4. FOR PAVING WITH SHEET AS-
PHALT ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE ROADWAY OF AQUEDUCT AVE., 
FROM W. 181ST ST. TO FORDHAM ROAD, 
AND SETTING CURB WHERE NECESSARY, 
TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENT-
AL THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as

[...]

AND 64TH ST., BOR-
OUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK. 
SEALED BIDS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 

received by the Park Board at the above office 
of the Department of Parks until 3 o'clock 
p. m. on 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work will be two hundred and twenty-five (225) 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be Fif-
teen Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

Blank forms can be obtained upon application 
therefor, the plans and specifications may be 
seen and other information obtained at said 
office. 	CYRUS C.